
Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical 

Services Administration (PAGASA) 

 

“tracking the sky…helping the country” 
 
Science Garden Compound, Senator Miriam Defensor Santiago Ave.,               Tel. Nos. 8284-0800 
Brgy. Central, Quezon City, Metro Manila, Philippines 1100                                Website:  http://bagong.pagasa.dost.gov.ph 

 

 

28 October 2025  
 
SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN  
ADDENDUM NO.  2025-45-01 
 
Subject:  Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing, Training and Commissioning for the Upgrade of the 

GTS/WIS and HIMAWARICAST Reception Systems 
                  (Reference: PR 2025-08-0553 || IB 2025-45) 
  
This Bid Bulletin is being issued to all prospective bidders to clarify, amend and/or modify certain provisions in the 
Bidding Documents and to answer written queries and clarificatory questions during the pre-bid conference by 
prospective bidders, to wit: 
 
Queries from: State Alliance Enterprises Inc. 

Queries Answers 

Bid Documents 
 
“BIdders should have completed within three (3) 
years from the date of submission and receipt of bids” 
 
May we request that the completed project will be 
within five (5) years? 
 

Single Largest Completed Contract 
 

The requirement for the Single Largest Completed 
Contract (SLCC) is hereby amended from three (3) 
years to five (5) years prior to the date of 
submission and receipt of bids. 

TOR: Item no. 1 under Additional HIMAWARI 
server 

 
“Product Generation Software installed on the Guest 
OS 
 
The latest version of processing software for the 
Automatic Products Generation Server (upgrade to 
existing software)” 
 
May we request the removal of “upgrade to existing 
software” since product generation will be installed on 
the Guest OS of the Window 11 lot Enterprise 
Platform in the same HIMAWARI Reception server?  

 
 
 

Additional HIMAWARI server 
 

 
Item No. 1 Product Generation Software installed on 
the Guest OS is hereby amended to delete “upgrade 
to existing software.” 

 
 

 

 

This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents. 
 
For guidance and information of all participating bidders. 
 
 
              sgd 
Atty. ERIC CHRISTOPHER AMADO J. AGSAOAY 
Vice-Chairperson 


